

In Historic Move, Sen. Rand Paul Places Hold on \$38 Billion to Israel

By Jackson Richman Global Research, November 25, 2018 Jewish News Syndicate 21 November 2018 Region: <u>Middle East & North Africa</u>, <u>USA</u> Theme: <u>Intelligence</u>

Sen. Rand Paul (R-Ky.), who has a <u>history of being skeptical</u> about U.S. taxpayer funds going towards the Jewish state, has placed a hold on the U.S.-Israel Security Assistance Authorization Act of 2018, which provides Israel with \$38 billion in military aid over the next decade.

This has caused backlash from organizations such as the American Israel Public Affairs Committee.

"This bipartisan legislation authorizes full funding of security assistance to ensure Israel has the means to defend itself," AIPAC posted on Facebook with a link to "urge Sen. Paul to stop blocking aid to Israel."

"We are working hard to gain a final vote on this critical legislation," AIPAC spokesperson **Marshall Wittmann** told JNS. "We believe that it will be enacted before Congress adjourns for the year."

A hold is a procedure where a senator tells his or her floor leader that he or she does not want a specific measure to reach the floor for consideration, and therefore may filibuster any motion to proceed to debate the bill or other measure.

However, in this case, Majority Leader and fellow Kentucky Republican Sen. Mitch McConnell does not have to abide by Paul's request.

Paul's office did not respond to a request for comment.

The Senate and House of Representatives passed a version each in <u>August</u> and <u>September</u>, respectively. The former must pass its final version before U.S. **President Donald Trump** can sign it into law.

*

Note to readers: please click the share buttons above. Forward this article to your email lists. Crosspost on your blog site, internet forums. etc.

The original source of this article is <u>Jewish News Syndicate</u> Copyright © <u>Jackson Richman</u>, <u>Jewish News Syndicate</u>, 2018

Comment on Global Research Articles on our Facebook page

Become a Member of Global Research

Articles by: Jackson Richman

Disclaimer: The contents of this article are of sole responsibility of the author(s). The Centre for Research on Globalization will not be responsible for any inaccurate or incorrect statement in this article. The Centre of Research on Globalization grants permission to cross-post Global Research articles on community internet sites as long the source and copyright are acknowledged together with a hyperlink to the original Global Research article. For publication of Global Research articles in print or other forms including commercial internet sites, contact: publications@globalresearch.ca

www.globalresearch.ca contains copyrighted material the use of which has not always been specifically authorized by the copyright owner. We are making such material available to our readers under the provisions of "fair use" in an effort to advance a better understanding of political, economic and social issues. The material on this site is distributed without profit to those who have expressed a prior interest in receiving it for research and educational purposes. If you wish to use copyrighted material for purposes other than "fair use" you must request permission from the copyright owner.

For media inquiries: publications@globalresearch.ca